BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 239

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wood" and substitute "Wood, Hammen, Goldwater, Benson, Boteler, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Frank, Hubbard, Kach, Kohl, Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rudolph, V. Turner, and Weldon"; in line 3, strike "Program"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 4 down through "Hygiene;" in line 5; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "program;" in line 8; and in line 9, strike "program".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 19 down through "DEPARTMENT." in line 20; in lines 21 and 23, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; in line 23, after "SHALL" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in line 25, strike "AND SHALL:" and substitute "; AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(I)" and substitute "(II)"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 3 down through "PROGRAM" in line 12.